

ADAPTATION OF LAWS (NO. 18) BILL 1998

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Home Affairs

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
Schedule 2, section 2	By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under the Basic Law and other laws".
Schedule 3, section 3	By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under the Basic Law and other laws".
Schedule 4, section 3	By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under the Basic Law and other laws".
Schedule 5, section 5	By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under

the Basic Law and other laws ".".

Schedule 6,
section 3 By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under the Basic Law and other laws ".".

Schedule 7,
section 3 By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under the Basic Law and other laws ".".

Schedule 8,
section 3 By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under the Basic Law and other laws ".".

Schedule 9,
section 6 By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under the Basic Law and other laws ".".

Schedule 10,
section 6 By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under

the Basic Law and other laws ".".

Schedule 11,
section 3 By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under the Basic Law and other laws ".".

Schedule 12,
section 3 By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under the Basic Law and other laws ".".

Schedule 13,
section 5 By deleting everything after "Central" and substituting "Authorities or the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region under the Basic Law and other laws ".".